

Sessions Case No: 74 of 2023
(CIS: 72 of 2023)

Order No. 33

Dated: 30-08-2024

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

All the accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present in court.

After scrutiny of the case record, I am of the view that it is necessary to call the I/O for explanation regarding submission of charge sheet.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/C of Rajganj P.S for the I/O's personal appearance before this court through S.P. Jalpaiguri.

Regular P.O is on leave. The case is adjourned today.

To: 03-10-2024 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd (Special) Court, Jalpaiguri
(In-charge)

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd (Special) Court, Jalpaiguri
(In-charge)