

Sess.Case.No.74 of 2023
(cis 72 of 2023)

Order No.13
Dated 07.01.2025.

Both the accused on c/b are absent by petition and prays for time.

Time prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned. SI Ramkrishna Das is not present.

Fix 28.04.2025 for consideration of charge.

Let a copy of this order along with copy of order

No 33 dated 30.08.2024 be sent to concerned P.S.

Additional District & Sessions Judge.
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.