

Sessions Case No.74 of 2023
C. N. R. No.WBJP01-000766-2023

Order No.16,

Dated - 14.11.2025.

Out of six accused persons, five accused persons are present and one is absent by petition.

Heard submission.

It appears that this Court by order dated 30.08.2024 directed the I.O. to appear in person and submit explanation with regard to charge-sheet as there are many flaws in the charge-sheet but the said order has not been complied with. In such circumstance, I.C. of Rajganj P.S. is directed to immediately communicate the order to the I.O. of the case, namely, SI Ram Krishna Das so that he can appear before this Court on **09.12.2025.**

Todate for appearance of the accused persons.

Copy of the order be sent to the I.C. of Rajganj P.S. for compliance.

Dictated & Corrected by me :-

**Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.
14.11.2025.**

**Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.
14.11.2025.**