

Sess.Case.No.74 of 2023  
(cis 72 of 2023)

Order No.17  
Dated 09.12.2025.

All(6) the accused persons on cb are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge is present with Ex.S.I. Ramkrishana Das.

PO is on duty.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 07.02.2026 for appearance of IO

I.O is released today with a direction of appear on the date fixed.

Additional District & Sessions Judge.  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri.  
In charge

Additional District & Sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri.  
In charge.